Attny. Docket No. OIC-PT003 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) SCHOTT FIBER OPTICS, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCHOTT COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/15/2005 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address: 15 SANDERSDALE ROAD City: SOUTHBRIDGE State: MA Country: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Zip: 01550 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,487,351 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: DIMITRI P. DOVAS Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C. UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 Street Address: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHILADELPHIA State: PENNSYLVANIA Zip: 19103	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 215-568-6400 Fax Number: 215-568-6499 Email Address: mail@volpe-koenig.com	b. Deposit Account Number 22-0493 Authorized User Name DIMITRI P. DOVAS
9. Signature: Signature DIMITRI P. DOVAS	Oct. 3 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016844 FRAME: 0754

Atty. Docket No. OIC-PT003

ASSIGNMENT

This document memorializes the November 30, 2001 Assignment from Schott Fiber Optics, Inc. (hereafter referred to as the assignor), a Maryland corporation, having a place of business at 122 Charlton Street, Southbridge, MA 01550, to Schott Communications Technologies, Inc. (hereafter referred to as the assignee), having a place of business at 15 Sandersdale Road, Southbridge, MA 01550. On November 30, 2001 the assignor owned the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 09/707,046, filed November 6, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6,487,351, directed to a

FIBER OPTIC FACEPLATE

Assignee acquired the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the assignor, on November 30, 2001, intending to be legally bound did sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It was agreed that the assignor would be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of the assignment.

The assignor warranted that the rights and property which were conveyed were free and clear of any encumbrance.

1 of 2

EXECUTED under seal on this 15 day of September, 2005

(Place)

Witness:

Dr. Ottmar Ernst, VP and General Manager Schott Fiber Optics, Inc.

State of

SS.

County of

On this _15_ day of _______, 2005_ before me personally appeared Dr. Ottmar Ernst, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Milioa Pagusi Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/2/12